RTI MATTER
BY SPEED POST
No. 13/7/2014-RHS/MD
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
(FFR Division-Rehabilitation Wing)
NDCC-1I Building, Jai Sing Road,
New Delhi-1, dated the 31% July, 2014
To
Shri Ajit Kumar Singh,
institute for Conflict Management,
Ilird Floor, Apsara Arcade, B-1/8, Pusa Road,
New Delhi — 110005.

Sub:-  Application under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 09-07-2014 under the RTI Act, 2005 (received in
this Division on 18-07-2014 from the Foreigners Division of this Ministry vide their 0. M. Dy. No.
3364/RTI/Dir{F-11)/2014 dated 16™ July, 2014) on the subject cited above and to furnish the
requisite information as under:-

Point No. 1 99,961
Point No. 2 112 Camps in Tamii Nadu and 1 camp in Odisha.
Point No.3to 8 Your application dated 09-07-2014 is being forwarded to Principal Secretary,

Government of Tamil Nadu, Public {RH.il) Department, Secretariat, Chennai — 600009 for providing
the required information to you.

3. The appellate Authority is “Joint Secretary, FFR Division, FFR Division, Ministry of Home
affairs, 2" Floor, NDCC-Hl Building, Jain Singh Road, New Deihi-110001.”

Yours faithfully,

o

{Shyam Sunder)
Deputy Secretary/CPIO
Tel. 011 — 23438075
Copy to:-

1. The Principal Secretary, Government of Tamil Nadu, Public (RH.Il} Department,
Secretariat, Chennai — 600009. The copy of the RTI Application dated 09-07-2014 of Shri
Ajit Kumar Singh from New Delhi is sent herewith for providing the required information

to him in respect of Point No. 3 to 8 under intimation to this Ministry.
\.277 Section Officer, IT Section, MHA, North Block for uploading in the Website of MHA. Copy
of RTI application dated 09-07-2014 is also enclosed herewith for uploading on the
Website.

Deputy Secretaty/CPIO




o By Wd(; /1 ledyaye
/ {V[ost lmmedla/

R.T.i. Matter

Dy. No. 3363 /RT1/Dir(F-1]/2014
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
Foreigners Division

15t Floor, NDCC-IH,
Jai Singh Road, New Delhi.
Dated: 16%July, 2014

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Application of Shri Ajit Kamar Singh under the Right to information Act, 2005.

Please find enclosed an RTI application by Shri Ajit Kwnar Singh dated 09.07.2014 sent to
this office by Shri S. Samanta, Under Secretary, RTi Cell vide letter No. A-43020/01/2014-RTi dated
/ 14.07.2014 which is received in this office on 15.07.2014.

The information sought in the RT1 application is closely connected to the functioning of
Freedom Fighters & Rehabilitation Division, Ministry of Home Affairs. The RTI application is,
therefore, transferred to FI'R Division under Section 6(3) (ii) of the RTI Act, 2005, with a request to
furnish the requisite inflormation on the above said directly to the applicant,

Encl: As above. ﬁ//

. \\\‘j (Pravin Horo Singh)
B .Wf(f/‘ birector (F-11)/CPIO

197 &
- \Ag]f) M Ph. 011-23438037(0)

To - ]
AR.C. Naik

Director(FFR):&CPIO, | ’ % ) 7/ / V

2" Floor, NDCC-I1 Building,
New Delhi. ‘)S
& 4

Copy for information to:

L. Sh. Ajit Kumar Singh, Institute for Conflict Management, lilrd Floor, Apsara Arcade, B-1/8, Pusa
Road, New Delhi-110005.

2. Sh.S. Samanta, Under Secretary, RTI Cell, MHA, North Block, New Delhi.
3. S.0.IT Cell, MHA, North Block, New Delhi.
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REITMATTER/TIME BOUMD

No.A-43020/ 01 /2014-RTI
Government of India/Bharat Sarkar
Ministry of Home Affairs/Grihh Mantralaya

- F
e
WA U/@,)f /’f_tf New Delhi. Dated the | 17) 05)/,9 2014.
—— 7/“
{E e OFFICE MEMORANDUM
fasd

Subject: Application of Shri/&&ﬁ%&n—s—.:—.ﬂj&}...z{H.Mng.’r.rﬁf’K ..........
................................................ under  the  Right to

Tuformation Act, 2005,

ook o ok e

This Ministry has received an application dated .Q‘Tj../.(?)._..ﬂ()]‘] under
the RTI Act, 2005 from ShriSeeASum. . [f.11f. Jumonn S,

............ T . (received on .1.‘;./.b."?,__./2014) by MLGMJ;UML’
fremr— L AL LT }. As the requested
nformation  pertains  tofis  wmore closely related to the functions of
...... W.C.zlf('jm{.eg% .. Division, the application is being forwarded to that Division

for providing information. Tt is requested that if the subject matter pertains to any
other CP1O/Public Authority. the application may be further transferred to thai
Authority direcily, under intimation to the applicant.

3. The applicaat has paid the requisite fee of Rs.10/- vide Receipt No.

LR 00 (,-. dated .}y.../03./201y ( copy enclosed ¥ net paid-tir—fresinesdie.
claums iofbelonas to fhe Below Poverty Line (BPL) Catevory.

Encl: As above. %&M
( STSamanta )

Under Secretary to the Govit. of India.

To

-
‘/Nzinistry of Home Affairs.,
®bopthrBlask/NDCC- II Building,

New Delli.

Copy for information to:

Shri/Sugal/vs. . A ’lry} l(f“"’"%’l—ok\’% ...........
qu}vh 1C. ojr . C_.m.v.\ﬁ'}.('. J-. M.o:m}gm@ %
R A LR Y A S e i

‘_%;;} _____ (2 M‘“QM@;’/\&MB«/QW o oo

—

He/She is recuested to contact the

above-mentioned CPIO/Public Authority for
urther information in the matter).

—r,



I8 ATTOT
Ministry of Home Affairs

WL T 3.6 /G.A.R.6
(Fererar 22(1) 3&) (See Rule 22()

T&lT / RECEIPT

ﬁ\zoWQD Dm Dated. ......0 ...
ol ol Ajit fomsr Singh

Received From Shri/fSmt./Km...._.f 31

& U wEn/Eef wer & ay & Rars 20
with Letter No./Reference NOu.....cvoveieeeee oo Dated.....cocoverunnn... 20

wiwﬂ@ﬁﬁ%&ﬁ&iﬁ@q .__(._.
Banker's Cheque/Draft/Indian Postal Order zobmﬁ.\iﬂuahm
& & F T o e gorifr

the sum of Rupees by Cash ............ B

gaar & e afdfeem, 2005 wﬁﬁﬁﬂ%

on account of fee under Right to Information Act 2005.

a:nmm__m.

ﬁm@ /Rs lof- | TR/ omam:mﬁ_?
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e, Datg July 9, 2014

To

The Central Public Information Officer
Ministry of Home Affairs

North Biock o~
New Delhi-110001 e T

Sub: Request for information under Righti {o Information Act 2005

Dear Public Information Officer,

Under the Right {o Information Act 2005, Section 8, kindly provide me the following information:

At present how many Sri Lankan Tamil refugees are in India

Total number of Sri Lankan Tamil refugee camps in India.

How many Sri Lankan Tamils have sought refuge in India, annually, since 2009.

How many Sri Lankan Tamils have got refuge in India, annually, since 2009.

How many Sri Lankar Tamils have tried {o enter India illegally, annually, since 2009.

How many Sri Lankan Tamils have been arresied/detained while trying to enier india illegally,
annually, since 2009,

7. How many Sri Lankan Tamiis have been repatriated to Sri Lanka, annually, since 2009

8. Please provide any data under the same heads, if available, prior to 2009.

Doy~

| prefer to receive the information by post/ e-mail.

| have enclosed Indian Postal Order of Rs 10/- (Rupees Ten only) towards application fee. The IPO No is
23F 426621.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfuily,
fint Vowmr Sw\%\

Ajit Kumar Singh
Research Fellow,

Institute for Contlict Management.

Address for Correspondence;

instifute for Conflict Managemeant

Ilrd Floor, Apsara Arcade, B-1/8, Pusa Road
New Delhi - 110 005

Mobile no: +919999712651

E-mail: giitsinghinu@gmail.com
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Enclosures: IPO of Rs 10/~ (Rupees Ten only), The IPO No is 23F 426621.
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